1
MULTI LAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
- GML SERIES -
DESCRIPTION
- MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To
manufacture a chip-type SMT and achieve miniaturization,
high density and high efficiency, ceramic condensers are
used.

** Preconditioning for Class II MLCC: Perform a heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour, then leave in ambient
condition for 24±2 hours before measurement
ORDERING INFORMATION
GML
SERIES SIZE
GML - Low Profile 04 - 0402 (1005)
10 - 0603 (1608)
21 - 0805 (2012)
31 - 1206 (3216)
32 - 1210 (3225)
X7R
X5R
Two significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
475   =47x105
         =4,700,000 pF
         =4.7μF
Two significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal
point.
K:
M:
±10%
±20%
N: Cu / Ni / Sn
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION
21 X5R 475 K N
6.3 VDC
10 VDC
16 VDC
25 VDC
50 VDC
100 VDC
6R3:
10:
16:
25:
50:
100:
VOLTAGE
6R3
T: 7” reeled
G: 13” reeled
PACKAGING
T
T
W
MBMB
L
SIZE INCH
(MM) L (MM) W (MM) T (MM)
SYMBOL MB (MM)
0402
(1005) 1.00 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.2 0.30 ± 0.03 L 0.25 ± 0.10
0603
(1608) 1.6 + -.15 / -0.10 0.8+  0.15 / - 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 H 0.40 ± 0.15
0805
(2012) 2.00 ± 0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85 ± 0.10 T 0.50 ± 0.20
1206
(3216) 3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20
0.85 ± 0.10 T
0.60 ± 0.20
1.15 ± 0.15 J
1210
(3225) 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50±0.20
0.85 ± 0.10 T
0.75 ± 0.25